




1 August 1955

KEMCPAMDUM FOR

SUBJECT

THE -v:f-
r

Extension of Tim* for

Projest KKULTRA, Subproject 11

Since Subproject 11 has'erpired and there are still

funds remaining in the projecty -Subproject ll_is_hereby_

extended for one year from date of expiration

.

/

APPROVED;

Original Only



*$r\

August 22 , 1955

- jit/

; C

Gentlemen:

Tills is tor inform: you that the charges^we

have aceuaula t e d on -the na turat -
produc t s s c re en

ing program -are as follows

:

Lab or . . . . * v • $ 1 > 4 3

1

Supplies •• . . . 35o

Overhead . . • • • 1 > 385

$ 3, 17^

Very truly yours

r

•r •!!:

. ‘.v-; V -?

'"Wi'fi? * *
ev V ",

I

Chief Chemical Division

ms
. ..

. ,,s .

»f|l>
gjti

It-*



March 25, 1955

'll A C

Duo to cigcvuisatangea beyond our control, our channel of

coowunicfttion--has been changed. Beginning thi®.

letter,' all mail will bo addressed to the following lcca^on.

r H

The instructions listed below mat bo followed implicitly!

1* All communications'- MUST BE double enveloped.

2. The cuter envelops MJ3T BF< addressed Q3 —
indicated above,

3. All such nail MUST BS transmitted as first

class mail, registered, return receipt requested

«

L Trua or full names MUST NOT appear in any of the

correspondence, Reference to our persormei^ybs

by first name and last initial or the individual’s as=

signed nom de plume,

5, Be sure that ALL persons responsible for preparing

o- t4ns*itting correspondence to us ora properly advised

of this chLre of address and ALL instructions aye under-

stood. Should any quations arise incident to this change,

please let us know immediately <

Sincerely,

.



1 August 1954

MEKGRAKDOM fcsu tie RECCED

<?n« tfct t Extension of Tiss for
wJ"JECT

, Project I'PLIW, Subproject U

Since Subproject U baa expired and there are still

funds regaining in the project, Subproject 11 Is hereby

extended for one year froa date of expiration.

APPROVED:



- c
October* 13; 1953

| H

Dear Sir:

For the expenditure of -§5>000 on ;>lG project

vhich we are conducting for you, we estimate tha^

the distribution of expe nse will b e as i oIIows

Lab or • ...
• • - $ - 1 > 7 2 5

Material
Overhead ........

5
_ 000

\

Any additional-, sum s.=d.evote d~t of^fchi s--^r 0 c t should

require distribution of expense in aoout t..e same

proportions as given above

.

The "overhead" figure provides for-supervision,

and interdepartmental services such
.
^s^ibrary, ana-

Ivtical and assay determinations, physical ne.sur.

ments, specialised apparatus -made in our ovn^shop, e.c

I hope this information is helpful to you.

Sine orely ..

-c
>



MEMORANDUM RECEIPT 16 Sept 1953“ oatT
’

TO: Sidney Gottlieb

FROM: Budget Office, T3S

SUBJECT: Check

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following:

Check #12^01? in the amount of

payment for Invoice #1 Subpoject 11 Project KKULTRA.



2 ionto.Tbsr 1S!>3

j

JLA

•SSJaeT.

cum1

, fl;;a;;cs tr/isioa

TTS/3wi2«t Officer

Invoice jvo. 1 fct\ ^ubprojeGt,11, project j^uIuSi-

1. Invoice h'o.-l' fov sAiprojactJ.! of project .’OTII-Jl lS-Ot-

tcoh^d. It is requested f!:*t p*r*nt bo

t.ho *™ouni of i»«O00»G0 isfide ouv to

2. Tho check should^ sent to Chief, X-ASS though ISS/f«df;cl

Officer.

tf&aTCiAQRUffl:
Chief

Chemical MYisicn* TPS

Attftchnontes

Invoice
Certifications

fistribuilont
• Addressee - Oris? -ft 1

Exec • 0 SC- 1 y, t i-:0St i d i

i'. V- udcot - 1

isr./n; - l
T.’-’S/fiogiotry .--1-==.*^,

?. r/Cb Chrono



<;: aTTTtC'.vic.-i:;

imswmm
j»t ..^-c«™t»« »

not yst been node." •

1

""TEJiL* WiW;
• Uhi-i* i in / «

_ , . t- » CO e^aCat
/«\ •?+ »« VifaY«i'«iv certified «ni3 - •

;> <!uly «WMto4 ™.l that «w P»i«

cawa j -*** ^
.

.

•

Payvnent is aatbfficifM jnd requested

.

rate:

( 3 ) "It. is hereby certified itet tho.scope of the program. of sud-

projcct 11 of
**

•

f t<rw?*
rV<

:\-

ecy, :•.«

a-"£~
• ?f*L“ * T
-.^

&C !*



• / If' to

£4 Juno 1953

/J. v si'^Us i vCt* VVrn 4iVvMawti

r *n*r^r?TA!>
,-fc » * ^--« ‘ i *v#l* #

•.•»»?
-.4

Finarwo Division

fS*«%*fi.** « VTf?^? A • ?*\Vwn-> W'u'** '•IM V.-/-7’# « «p\Wkfi|iV^ W^V/j''iW.;Vi3» mi*

C-l'£

Vtite? the authority create! is :tJ53.»«xoTOft!i«s .tote* 13 April

1553 froa tie 351 to
-

the -bd/a and the further authority pasted -Sa

the saaorar.A«a dated "IT "April
-
1553 UD/a to fee Ctepil’cliei?

on the auhjoet, ‘liS/f-'KJ Ibro-loet euhp^eet U'bc^.toda.7:

approvo-i, oad §11“,CCO.CO of tfca over-all Pro/joet W3E85X funds term

bs<$a obUentel to^coimrJK5e^i^vpm.’seMo^i^M$3« -

fsooaAM !&m&m
A?rj :raeKc^sjr.3i=

aiD??sy corrtisiJTr ::::/:

Chief
Cbeatcal &Vl0l4np%33

APPROVE* FQ3 0aiI0A^X03
C? FUIDJ: - •

hc-searc'a Ch&iissan he^careh director

Dates

Distribution;
AMrcs-aco • Or!?# & 2
itsec. lisa’/.j-nes, 8ft* » 1

KD^ua vft ~

l’;j3/iiCvit?t.ty » 1
T*3/&) ’- 2

JUN ^ 5 lK
r9



Project J-KUIim; Subproject U HI - j?

Date Initiated: 26 June 1953 1 : :L

Dote Expires t 1 Gopteaber 1$&2 .

Futids-currcnt years $6,000: ...

Purpose j IuveotiQivtion of natural products by ahaaical ©nd biolcstccl

tncans for -the purpose of obtaining .in.A^pure. fora the active constituents

thereof.

Statue: Report finished on Abru3 prccatoricua to:d.n in 195^« Inactive

at present but will be reactivated shortly. ••
/





June lo

wesmsMtea
*4,

e
'ft

3 C

>

1
.

,
.<J'V,“' .7./, %;* » >•/ .-T^T^V

Tf*

Kill,.,

tei** #1
{Mi

*
If,

V?

-JSJritaO

This is with reference to our recent discussions
concerning the examination of^two botanical materials
which are of interest to you.

We would be willing to examine these materials for

you in order : to” determine"- chemical -..characteristics and

pharmacological and physiologihAi iCOJ^®, of the active

materials contained in them. Our usual practice in such

cases is to charge for such studies on^tha basis of our

own accounting, plus -10#:. If.“suchr.la procedure is accept-

able to you, we would propose entering into an agreement

which would limit ouryaccounted expenditures to $10,000

for a period of one year.

When work has progressed to the point where a charge

of $10,000 is approachedy we would consider extending the

agreement based on the facts available at the time. You

may proceed to draw up an agreement on this general basis

if you feel that such a procedure is acceptable to you.

So far I have not discussed this matter with any of

our staff members pending advice from you concerning the

approach which would be permissible.

Sincerely yours

1





June 3 > 1953

I have discussed the/£ossibility of an open-end --

contract with and he ha^ agreed that we would

be willing to unde r take s tudi e s u pjfa bi 1 1 i n g of $10,000

in a year. This could, of course, be modified under the

terms we discussed when we approach the limitation on

funds

.

I have not discussed this project with anyofray
responsible people in the laboratory since I have been

awaiting word from you on the approach that is permissible

If we are free to discuss our problems in the terms pro-

posed in pur last meeting, Ilean proceed with a little

more certain plan.

I have also drawn from our file the list which I

mentioned to you. My recollection was faulty, since the

materials were not identified in any way. Only the appli-

cations were, given, and for identity it would /be necessary

to go to the original source of the information . The list

ing was offered to us for an indication of our interest in

the applications described .
. ^

I am seeing today and .will ask him to

complete the forms for e ve 11 tua'l return to- you through this

office.

With best wishes, I am



August 20. 1954

Sincerely,

V

/

4



November 2 , 1953

Dear Sir : -

^ c
history statemen

obtain. I :supposeJhatjhen and : i f clearance is
granted you will aeal_directly with

S incerely your

s

,




